
Colo. Sch. of Mines (10-8,5-2 RMAC) -vs- CSU Pueblo (8-7,4-3 RMAC)
01/15/26 at Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO

 
 

 
 
Colo. Sch. of Mines 73

CSU Pueblo 70

Date: 01/15/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 524
Site: Massari Arena , Pueblo, CO
Referees: Kelly Hill, Chris Packer, Andy Heo

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Colo. Sch. of Mines 6 22 17 28 73
CSU Pueblo 19 18 21 12 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Baldessari,Sofia * 33 7-17 2-7 6-9 3-7 10 2 2 4 0 4 22
33 Baum,Quincey * 34 8-11 1-4 0-1 3-1 4 4 3 1 0 1 17
25 Shandy,Jenna * 33 6-14 4-10 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 2 0 0 16
32 Leon,Jade * 28 2-6 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 0 2 2 0 1 4
21 Thomas,Emily * 20 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 0
24 Sixta,Emma 30 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 7 2 1 2 10
44 Baal,Sophia 7 2-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
11 Jones,Lindsey 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Campbell,Olivia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
20 Gage,Madison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 9-29 6-12 12-25 37 13 21 16 1 9 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-11   27.27% 0-5   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 2-8   25.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 1-8   12.50% 2-3   66.67%
4th Quarter 9-14   64.29% 6-8   75.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 29-62   46.8% 9-29   31.0% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Martinez,Seneya * 34 3-9 3-7 3-6 0-2 2 1 4 3 1 0 12
22 Roffle,Laci * 19 5-10 1-2 1-1 1-4 5 2 0 2 1 1 12
03 Jones,Wynter * 24 4-5 1-2 2-3 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 2 11
23 Nesbit,Dasani * 32 5-7 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 4 2 2 1 2 10
01 Sweetwine,Genesis * 31 2-8 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 9 3 0 2 5
21 Sweeney-Spitzeck,Ruby 22 3-6 1-1 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 11
30 Bobb,Jada 12 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 6
24 Owens,Anyla 16 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
11 Smith,Destiny 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-57 8-18 10-14 7-24 31 12 18 14 5 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 2-6   33.33% 1-2   50.00%
2nd Quarter 7-14   50.00% 3-4   75.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-12   66.67% 2-3   66.67% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 3-15   20.00% 1-5   20.00% 5-6   83.33%
Total 26-57   45.6% 8-18   44.4% 10-14   71.4%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Nesbit,Dasani Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
FOUL  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 09:43
TURNOVER  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 09:43

09:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

MISS 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by ROFFLE,LACI

08:42 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 08:26
REBOUND OFF by SHANDY,JENNA --
MISS 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
08:04 MISS 3PTR by ROFFLE,LACI

REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:40 2-2
ASSIST  by SHANDY,JENNA --

07:25 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

MISS 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,DASANI

06:52 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
REBOUND DEF by LEON,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,WYNTER
06:32 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
TURNOVER  by LEON,JADE 06:13
SUB OUT by THOMAS,EMILY 06:13
SUB OUT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 06:13
SUB OUT by SHANDY,JENNA 06:13
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 06:13
SUB IN by SIXTA,EMMA 06:13
SUB IN by BAAL,SOPHIA 06:13

06:01 MISS 3PTR by JONES,WYNTER
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA --

05:52 FOUL  by NESBIT,DASANI
MISS 3PTR by LEON,JADE 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
05:32 TURNOVER  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

STEAL  by SIXTA,EMMA 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,QUINCEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:24 4-7 H 3
ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:09
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:09
SUB IN by JONES,LINDSEY 05:09

05:09 MISS FT by JONES,WYNTER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:09 4-8 H 4 GOOD FT by JONES,WYNTER
05:09 SUB OUT by JONES,WYNTER
05:09 SUB IN by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
05:03 FOUL  by ROFFLE,LACI
05:03 SUB OUT by ROFFLE,LACI
05:03 SUB IN by BOBB,JADA

MISS FT by BAAL,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 05:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BAAL,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 05:03
REBOUND OFF by BAUM,QUINCEY --
TURNOVER  by JONES,LINDSEY 04:41



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:25 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LEON,JADE 04:18
04:18 STEAL  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
04:14 4-13 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
MISS JUMPER by BAAL,SOPHIA 03:47

03:47 BLOCK  by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

03:33 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIXTA,EMMA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAAL,SOPHIA(in the paint) 03:16 6-13 H 7
ASSIST  by BAUM,QUINCEY --

03:00 6-15 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

TURNOVER  by SIXTA,EMMA 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

02:45 6-17 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by SWEETWINE,GENESIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by BAUM,QUINCEY 02:20
02:20 STEAL  by NESBIT,DASANI
02:20 SUB OUT by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
02:20 SUB OUT by NESBIT,DASANI
02:20 SUB IN by JONES,WYNTER
02:20 SUB IN by OWENS,ANYLA

SUB OUT by JONES,LINDSEY 02:20
SUB OUT by LEON,JADE 02:20
SUB OUT by BAUM,QUINCEY 02:20
SUB OUT by BAAL,SOPHIA 02:20
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 02:20
SUB IN by THOMAS,EMILY 02:20
SUB IN by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 02:20
SUB IN by SHANDY,JENNA 02:20

02:03 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

02:03 FOUL  by BOBB,JADA
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 01:47

01:30 6-19 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

TURNOVER  by SHANDY,JENNA 01:13
01:13 STEAL  by OWENS,ANYLA
01:02 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

STEAL  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 01:02
TURNOVER  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 00:43

00:43 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
00:43 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
00:36 MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:27 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,DESTINY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 10:00
SUB IN by BAUM,QUINCEY 10:00

09:44 6-22 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,ANYLA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,WYNTER

GOOD JUMPER by SHANDY,JENNA 09:27 8-22 H 14



ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --
FOUL  by SIXTA,EMMA 09:10

09:10 SUB OUT by OWENS,ANYLA
09:10 SUB OUT by BOBB,JADA
09:10 SUB IN by ROFFLE,LACI
09:10 SUB IN by NESBIT,DASANI
08:59 MISS JUMPER by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,QUINCEY(in the paint) 08:48 10-22 H 12
ASSIST  by THOMAS,EMILY --

08:33 TURNOVER  by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
STEAL  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 08:33
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,QUINCEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:28 12-22 H 10
ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --

08:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:24

08:24 SUB OUT by JONES,WYNTER
08:24 SUB OUT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
08:24 SUB IN by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
08:24 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
07:54 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

STEAL  by SIXTA,EMMA 07:54
MISS 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:24 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 07:01

07:01 BLOCK  by SMITH,DESTINY
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

06:48 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

MISS 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 06:30
REBOUND OFF by BAUM,QUINCEY --
GOOD TIPIN by BAUM,QUINCEY(in the paint) 06:28 14-24 H 10

06:28 FOUL  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
06:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY
06:28 SUB IN by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB

SUB OUT by THOMAS,EMILY 06:28
SUB OUT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 06:28
SUB IN by LEON,JADE 06:28
SUB IN by BAAL,SOPHIA 06:28
MISS FT by BAUM,QUINCEY 06:28
REBOUND OFF by BAAL,SOPHIA --
MISS JUMPER by SHANDY,JENNA 06:25

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,DASANI
06:04 MISS LAYUP by SWEETWINE,GENESIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
06:00 14-27 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
GOOD 3PTR by SIXTA,EMMA 05:34 17-27 H 10
ASSIST  by SHANDY,JENNA --

05:12 17-29 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NESBIT,DASANI

MISS 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 04:56
REBOUND OFF by LEON,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by SIXTA,EMMA 04:43
REBOUND OFF by BAUM,QUINCEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,QUINCEY(in the paint) 04:28 19-29 H 10
ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --
FOUL  by BAAL,SOPHIA 04:17
SUB OUT by LEON,JADE 04:17
SUB IN by THOMAS,EMILY 04:17



04:17 19-30 H 11 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
04:17 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

REBOUND DEF by SHANDY,JENNA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAAL,SOPHIA(in the paint) 04:03 21-30 H 9
ASSIST  by BAUM,QUINCEY --

03:40 MISS JUMPER by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAAL,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,EMILY(in the paint) 03:31

03:31 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,DASANI

03:23 21-33 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ROFFLE,LACI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

MISS 3PTR by BAUM,QUINCEY 03:04
-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,DASANI

FOUL  by BAAL,SOPHIA 03:02
03:02 SUB OUT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
03:02 SUB OUT by ROFFLE,LACI
03:02 SUB IN by JONES,WYNTER
03:02 SUB IN by BOBB,JADA

SUB OUT by BAAL,SOPHIA 03:02
SUB IN by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 03:02

02:47 MISS JUMPER by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHANDY,JENNA 02:30 23-33 H 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,EMILY --

02:11 MISS LAYUP by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SIXTA,EMMA 02:11

-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,DASANI
02:04 MISS LAYUP by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SIXTA,EMMA 01:41 26-33 H 7
ASSIST  by THOMAS,EMILY --

01:32 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
01:32 SUB OUT by NESBIT,DASANI
01:32 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY
01:32 SUB IN by OWENS,ANYLA

SUB OUT by SIXTA,EMMA 01:32
SUB OUT by SHANDY,JENNA 01:32
SUB IN by JONES,LINDSEY 01:32
SUB IN by GAGE,MADISON 01:32

01:14 26-35 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,WYNTER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
00:44 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,WYNTER
GOOD JUMPER by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 00:27 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by BAUM,QUINCEY --

00:00 TURNOVER  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
STEAL  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY
10:00 SUB OUT by OWENS,ANYLA
10:00 SUB OUT by BOBB,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
10:00 SUB IN by ROFFLE,LACI
10:00 SUB IN by NESBIT,DASANI

SUB OUT by JONES,LINDSEY 10:00
SUB OUT by GAGE,MADISON 10:00



SUB IN by SHANDY,JENNA 10:00
SUB IN by LEON,JADE 10:00
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,EMILY 09:55

09:48 TURNOVER  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
STEAL  by BAUM,QUINCEY 09:48
GOOD LAYUP by BAUM,QUINCEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:44 30-37 H 7

09:31 30-39 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

TURNOVER  by SHANDY,JENNA 09:22
09:22 STEAL  by JONES,WYNTER
09:04 MISS LAYUP by SWEETWINE,GENESIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
TURNOVER  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 08:40

08:40 STEAL  by NESBIT,DASANI
08:24 FOUL  by JONES,WYNTER
08:24 TURNOVER  by JONES,WYNTER

GOOD JUMPER by BAUM,QUINCEY 08:12 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by LEON,JADE --

07:54 MISS JUMPER by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
REBOUND DEF by LEON,JADE --
MISS 3PTR by BAUM,QUINCEY 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
07:38 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,WYNTER(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
TURNOVER  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 07:01

07:01 SUB OUT by ROFFLE,LACI
07:01 SUB IN by OWENS,ANYLA
06:38 32-44 H 12 GOOD DUNK by NESBIT,DASANI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,EMILY 06:20
REBOUND OFF by LEON,JADE --
MISS LAYUP by LEON,JADE(in the paint) 06:15
REBOUND OFF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 06:11 34-44 H 10

05:57 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
-- REBOUND OFF by NESBIT,DASANI

FOUL  by THOMAS,EMILY 05:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:50
SUB OUT by THOMAS,EMILY 05:47
SUB OUT by LEON,JADE 05:47
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:47
SUB IN by SIXTA,EMMA 05:47

05:47 34-46 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,WYNTER(in the paint)
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 05:47

05:47 34-47 H 13 GOOD FT by JONES,WYNTER
05:44 SUB OUT by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
05:44 SUB IN by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB

GOOD 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 05:12 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --

05:01 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,DASANI
MISS 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 04:39
REBOUND OFF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
GOOD TIPIN by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 04:34 39-47 H 8

04:34 FOUL  by OWENS,ANYLA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34

04:34 SUB OUT by JONES,WYNTER
04:34 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY

GOOD FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 04:34 40-47 H 7
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 40-48 H 8 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA



TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 04:03
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,OLIVIA 04:03
SUB IN by LEON,JADE 04:03
FOUL  by BAUM,QUINCEY 03:44

03:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,DESTINY
STEAL  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 03:28

03:22 FOUL  by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
03:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY
03:22 SUB OUT by OWENS,ANYLA
03:22 SUB IN by JONES,WYNTER
03:22 SUB IN by ROFFLE,LACI

MISS JUMPER by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 03:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SIXTA,EMMA(in the paint) 03:09 42-48 H 6

02:59 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SIXTA,EMMA(in the paint) 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by NESBIT,DASANI
-- REBOUND DEF by ROFFLE,LACI

02:22 FOUL TECH by NESBIT,DASANI
02:22 TURNOVER  by NESBIT,DASANI

MISS FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 02:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 02:22 43-50 H 7

02:22 SUB OUT by NESBIT,DASANI
02:22 SUB IN by BOBB,JADA

MISS LAYUP by LEON,JADE(in the paint) 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ROFFLE,LACI

01:56 MISS LAYUP by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BOBB,JADA

01:52 43-52 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BAUM,QUINCEY 01:38

01:38 BLOCK  by ROFFLE,LACI
-- REBOUND DEF by BOBB,JADA

01:32 43-54 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOBB,JADA

FOUL  by BAUM,QUINCEY 01:32
SUB OUT by BAUM,QUINCEY 01:32
SUB IN by JONES,LINDSEY 01:32

01:32 43-55 H 12 GOOD FT by ROFFLE,LACI(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,WYNTER
00:54 SUB OUT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
00:54 SUB IN by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
00:51 43-58 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

SUB OUT by SHANDY,JENNA 00:27
SUB IN by THOMAS,EMILY 00:27
MISS 3PTR by LEON,JADE 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOBB,JADA
00:17 TURNOVER  by ROFFLE,LACI

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LINDSEY 00:02
REBOUND OFF by LEON,JADE --
GOOD TIPIN by LEON,JADE(in the paint) 00:00 45-58 H 13

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Colo. Sch. of Mines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: CSU Pueblo
TURNOVER  by THOMAS,EMILY 09:54

09:54 STEAL  by ROFFLE,LACI
09:38 MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ROFFLE,LACI
09:34 MISS LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,EMILY(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROFFLE,LACI
SUB OUT by THOMAS,EMILY 09:23
SUB IN by SHANDY,JENNA 09:23

09:23 SUB OUT by ROFFLE,LACI
09:23 SUB IN by NESBIT,DASANI
09:23 TURNOVER  by ROFFLE,LACI

GOOD 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 09:13 48-58 H 10
ASSIST  by SHANDY,JENNA --

08:44 MISS LAYUP by BOBB,JADA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --

08:34 FOUL  by BOBB,JADA
08:34 SUB OUT by BOBB,JADA
08:34 SUB IN by OWENS,ANYLA

MISS FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 08:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 08:34 49-58 H 9

08:23 TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
STEAL  by JONES,LINDSEY 08:23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:21

08:21 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
08:21 SUB IN by SMITH,DESTINY

SUB OUT by JONES,LINDSEY 08:21
SUB IN by BAUM,QUINCEY 08:21
GOOD 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 08:12 52-58 H 6
ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --

07:52 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,ANYLA
REBOUND DEF by SHANDY,JENNA --

07:25 FOUL  by NESBIT,DASANI
07:25 SUB OUT by JONES,WYNTER
07:25 SUB IN by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB

GOOD FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 07:25 53-58 H 5
GOOD FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 07:25 54-58 H 4

07:03 54-60 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NESBIT,DASANI

GOOD 3PTR by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 06:48 57-60 H 3
06:22 MISS LAYUP by SWEETWINE,GENESIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIXTA,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 06:11 60-60
ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --
FOUL  by BAUM,QUINCEY 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,DESTINY
05:53 SUB OUT by NESBIT,DASANI
05:53 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
05:53 SUB IN by ROFFLE,LACI
05:53 60-61 H 1 GOOD FT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
05:53 60-62 H 2 GOOD FT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB

MISS JUMPER by SHANDY,JENNA(in the paint) 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,ANYLA

05:26 MISS LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHANDY,JENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by LEON,JADE(in the paint) 05:16 62-62

05:00 62-65 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
-- ASSIST  by SWEETWINE,GENESIS

04:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SIXTA,EMMA(in the paint) 04:41 64-65 H 1
ASSIST  by LEON,JADE --

04:26 MISS LAYUP by ROFFLE,LACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BAUM,QUINCEY --

04:24 FOUL  by ROFFLE,LACI



04:24 SUB OUT by ROFFLE,LACI
04:24 SUB IN by NESBIT,DASANI

MISS 3PTR by SIXTA,EMMA 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:44 MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,SENEYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 03:35 67-65 V 2
ASSIST  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA --

03:07 MISS 3PTR by SWEETWINE,GENESIS
REBOUND DEF by LEON,JADE --

02:41 FOUL  by NESBIT,DASANI
GOOD FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 02:41 68-65 V 3
MISS FT by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by NESBIT,DASANI
02:19 MISS LAYUP by SWEETWINE,GENESIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
02:14 MISS 3PTR by OWENS,ANYLA

REBOUND DEF by SIXTA,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by SHANDY,JENNA 01:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by BAUM,QUINCEY 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:34 68-66 V 2 GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,SENEYA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 01:10 70-66 V 4
ASSIST  by SIXTA,EMMA --
FOUL  by BALDESSARI,SOFIA 00:51

00:51 70-67 V 3 GOOD FT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB
00:51 70-68 V 2 GOOD FT by SWEENEY-SPITZECK,RUB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:51
00:51 SUB OUT by OWENS,ANYLA
00:51 SUB IN by JONES,WYNTER

TURNOVER  by SIXTA,EMMA 00:32
00:32 STEAL  by JONES,WYNTER
00:29 70-70 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,WYNTER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:29
MISS JUMPER by BALDESSARI,SOFIA(in the paint) 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,WYNTER
00:06 TURNOVER  by JONES,WYNTER

STEAL  by LEON,JADE 00:06
GOOD 3PTR by BAUM,QUINCEY 00:04 73-70 V 3
ASSIST  by SHANDY,JENNA --

00:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:02 MISS 3PTR by MARTINEZ,SENEYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


